

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DONTE HALL,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO.: SC09-2326

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA**

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES S. PURDY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CHRISTOPHER S. QUARLES
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0294632
444 Seabreeze Blvd., Suite 210
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(386) 254-3758

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	26
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	28
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON AND ALSO FINDING THAT THE MURDER OF ANTHONY BLUNT WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL.	
POINT II	40
THE DEATH SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONATE WHEN COMPARED WITH SIMILAR CASES WHERE THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES ARE FEW AND THE MITIGATION IS SUBSTANTIAL.	
POINT III	47
FLORIDA’S DEATH SENTENCING SCHEME IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO <i>RING V. ARIZONA</i>	
CONCLUSION	50

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	51
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	51

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Almeida v. State</i> 748 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1999)	41
<i>Belcher v. State</i> 851 So.2d 678 (Fla. 2003)	37
<i>Bottoson v. Moore</i> 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002) <i>cert. denied</i> , 537 U.S. 1070 (2002)	48, 49
<i>Brennan v. State</i> 754 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1999)	42
<i>Brown v. State</i> 526 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1988)	38
<i>Buckner v. State</i> 714 So. 2d 384 (Fla. 1998)	37
<i>Caldwell v. Mississippi</i> 472 U.S. 320 (1985)	47, 48
<i>Chamberlain v. State</i> 881 So.2d 1087 (Fla. 2005)	36
<i>Diaz v. State</i> 860 So.2d 960 (Fla. 2003)	37
<i>Fenelon v. State</i> 594 So.2d 292(Fla. 1992)	38

<i>Green v. State</i> 641 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1994)	37
<i>Ibar v. State</i> 938 So.2d 451 (Fla. 2006)	36
<i>Kearse v. State</i> 662 So.2d 677 (Fla. 1995)	38
<i>King v. Moore</i> 831 So.2d 143 (Fla. 2002) <i>cert. denied</i> , 537 U.S. 1069 (2002)	48, 49
<i>Kramer v. State</i> 619 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 1993)	41
<i>Larkins v. State</i> 739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999)	42
<i>Mahn v. State</i> 714 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 2001)	43
<i>Offord v. State</i> 959 So.2d 187 (Fla. 2007)	41, 45
<i>Porter v. State</i> 564 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 1990)	41
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	27, 48, 49
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	47
<i>Robinson v. State</i> 574 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1991)	33

<i>Shere v. State</i> 579 So.2d 86 (Fla. 1991)	37
<i>Spencer v. State</i> 615 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	3, 21, 23, 24, 40, 43
<i>State v. Dixon</i> 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	41, 46
<i>State v. Steele</i> 921 So.2d 538 (Fla. 2005)	48
<i>Teffettler v.State</i> 439 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	34, 35
<i>Terry v. State</i> 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)	41
<i>Urbin v. State</i> 714 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	41, 42
<i>Way v. State</i> 760 So.2d 903 (Fla. 2000)	33

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

<i>Amendment VI, United States Constitution</i>	39, 47-49
<i>Amendment VIII, United States Constitution</i>	35, 39, 49
<i>Amendment XIV, United States Constitution</i>	35, 39, 49
<i>Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution</i>	39, 49
<i>Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution</i>	49
<i>Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution</i>	39, 49
Section 921.141, Florida Statutes	47
